THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST

[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

[ For Friday,9th August 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

[AT 11:00 AM]

BEFORE:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDL.) MR. CHINMOY BARUAH
COURT NO: 111

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:45 PM

Sr.No. Case Number

Main Parties

Petitioner Advocate

Respondent Advocate

1 Crl.A/213/2023
1Y3MI16D:
2 CRL.A())/11/2024

3 WP(C)/1050/2024

4  WP(C)/1186/2024

5 WP(C)/1849/2024

6 WP(C)/2484/2024

7 WP(C)/3151/2024

ORDERS

HASIMUDDIN AND 2 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

GEETALAL PEKUREL
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

SUBASH DEKA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

MOINUL HOQUE
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS

JAMIR HUSSAIN AND 33 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 9 ORS

PARESH CH. DEKA
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

DIBYAJYOTI THAKUR AND ANR
Versus

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

LTD

MR M AHMED
A. K. KANU
MR A. ALI

MS. B. SARMA (AMICUS
CURIAE)

MR R K MOUR

MR P DAS

MR K J PATHAK
A DAS

MS N BARUAH

MR. D A KAIYUM
MR Z HUSSAIN
MR. M S MONDAL

MR. R ALI
MR M SHELIM
MR M Z SHAH

MR. M ] BARUAH
MR. A. ALI
MR. JITU SAIKIA

MR D TALUKDAR
MR P CHOWDHURY

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

SC, HIGHER EDU

MR. B D KONWAR SR. ADV.
(r-4)

MR. R KALITA (r-4)

MR H AGARWAL (r-4)

MR | SINGH (r-4)

MS P GUPTA (r-4)

MS M ZOMUANPUII (r-4)
MS S JAIN (r-4)

SC, SEC. EDU.

SC, ELEM. EDU
SC, FINANCE

SC, ELEM. EDU

GA, ASSAM

MS A HUSSAIN (R-9)
R BEGUM (R-9)

H G DAISY (R-9)

MR N ZAMAN (R-9)

SC, SEC. EDU.
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010120362023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010024322024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010029222024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010041292024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010065602024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010093352024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010122782024

1) MR S DASGUPTA 06-05-2024 To  30-08-2024
2) MR S SARMA 16-07-2024 To  15-09-2024
3) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
4) MS B R A SULTANA 26-07-2024 To  15-08-2024
5) MR S BORTHAKUR 24-07-2024 To 10-08-2024
6) MR. S SINHA 01-08-2024 To  09-08-2024
7) MR. V K CHOPRA 14-08-2024 To 16-08-2024
8) MR. R C DAS 01-08-2024 To 16-08-2024
9) MR. O P BHATI 05-08-2024 To 11-08-2024
10) MR. M H RAJBARBHUIYAN 05-08-2024 To  09-08-2024
11) MR. V RAJKHOWA 05-08-2024 To  09-08-2024
12) MRS. B GOGOI 09-08-2024 To  09-08-2024
13) MS M BORAH 06-08-2024 To  09-08-2024
14) MR. I HUSSAIN 07-08-2024 To  09-08-2024
15) MS. B CHOWDHURY 07-08-2024 To 16-08-2024
16) MR D K DAS 12-08-2024 To 16-08-2024
17) MR. A | KATHAR 08-08-2024 To  09-08-2024
18) MR B RONGPHAR 08-08-2024 To  09-08-2024
19) MR. A RONGPHAR 08-08-2024 To  09-08-2024
20) MRS M D CHOWDHURY 06-08-2024 To  14-08-2024
21) MRS. U CHAKRABORTY 08-08-2024 To  22-08-2024
22) MR. B K JAIN 09-08-2024 To 16-08-2024
23) MR H MAURYA 09-08-2024 To  16-08-2024
24) MR. B CHOUDHURY 08-08-2024 To 17-08-2024
25) MR H BARUAH 07-08-2024 To  14-08-2024
26) MR R GOENKA 07-08-2024 To  23-08-2024
27) MS. D GHOSH 09-08-2024 To  09-08-2024
28) MR H GUPTA 09-08-2024 To  09-08-2024
29) MS. A BHATTACHARYYA 12-08-2024 To  30-08-2024
30) MR. S K SAHARIAH 09-08-2024 To  22-08-2024
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PM to 4:45 PM
[ For Friday,9th August 2024]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 11:00 AM]

BEFORE:
JOINT REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE) - SMTI. JAYASHREE BORA

COURT NO: 111

3

4

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
Crl.A./275/2014 RANJANA DEB MR.S P CHOUDHURY
Versus MS.G SARMAH
KANTI LAL MOHATA MRB KAUSHIK
Crl.A./308/2018 NUR MOHAMMAD MR H R A CHOUDHURY PP, ASSAM
Versus MR. | A HAZARIKA
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR MR. A AHMED
MR. | U CHOWDHURY
Crl.A./211/2023 ABDUR ROFIQUE AND ANR. MR. S K TALUKDAR PP, ASSAM
Versus MR. ] M A CHOUDHURY
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR. MR. A B T HAQUE
WP(C)/1527/2023 SURYA TEA INDUSTRIES MR G N SAHEWALLA SC, PF
Versus MD ASLAM
THE ASSAM TEA EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT MR. P DEKA
FUND ORGANISATION AND 3 ORS MS T ] SAHEWALLA
MS K BHATTACHARYYA
WITH
WP(C)/1487/2023 DINDAYAL VERMA MR G N SAHEWALLA SC, PF
Versus MD ASLAM
THE ASSAM TEA EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT MR. A CHETIA

FUND ORGANISATION AND 3 ORS

MS T ) SAHEWALLA
MS K BHATTACHARYYA

MR S DASGUPTA 06-05-2024 To  30-08-2024
MR S SARMA 16-07-2024 To  15-09-2024
MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
MS B R A SULTANA 26-07-2024 To  15-08-2024
MR S BORTHAKUR 24-07-2024 To  10-08-2024
MR. S SINHA 01-08-2024 To  09-08-2024
MR. V K CHOPRA 14-08-2024 To 16-08-2024
MR. R C DAS 01-08-2024 To 16-08-2024
MR. O P BHATI 05-08-2024 To 11-08-2024
MR. M H RAJBARBHUIYAN 05-08-2024 To  09-08-2024
MR. V RAJKHOWA 05-08-2024 To  09-08-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010126652014
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010204332018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010122912023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010055852023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010055872023

MRS. B GOGOI

MS M BORAH

MR. I HUSSAIN

MS. B CHOWDHURY
MR D K DAS

MR. A | KATHAR

MR B RONGPHAR

MR. A RONGPHAR

MRS M D CHOWDHURY
MRS. U CHAKRABORTY
MR. B K JAIN

MR H MAURYA

MR. B CHOUDHURY
MR H BARUAH

MR R GOENKA

MS. D GHOSH

MR H GUPTA

MS. A BHATTACHARYYA
MR. S K SAHARIAH

09-08-2024
06-08-2024
07-08-2024
07-08-2024
12-08-2024
08-08-2024
08-08-2024
08-08-2024
06-08-2024
08-08-2024
09-08-2024
09-08-2024
08-08-2024
07-08-2024
07-08-2024
09-08-2024
09-08-2024
12-08-2024
09-08-2024

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

09-08-2024
09-08-2024
09-08-2024
16-08-2024
16-08-2024
09-08-2024
09-08-2024
09-08-2024
14-08-2024
22-08-2024
16-08-2024
16-08-2024
17-08-2024
14-08-2024
23-08-2024
09-08-2024
09-08-2024
30-08-2024
22-08-2024
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:45 PM

[ For Friday,9th August 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 11:00 AM]

BEFORE:
DEPUTY REGISTRAR (BENCH) - MR. SAPTARSHI DAS
COURT NO: 115

Sr.No. Case Number

Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate

ORDERS

M/S. CHANDMARI TEA CO. PVT. LTD. MR.G N SAHEWALLA

1 CRP/43/2017 MR.N J DUTTA(R- 5&6)

Versus MS.B SARMA MR.K D SARMA(R- 5&6)
JANO MURA and 8 ORS. MR.A CHETIA
MS.D SWAMI
MD.ASLAM
2 CRP/99/2018 GAUTAM KRISHNA PAUL MR. K K DEY
Versus MS. N DEY
SHANTI SHA AND 3 ORS MR V K BAROOAH

3 CRP(10)/281/2018

SUDHIR BARUAH

MR. S P CHOUDHURY

MR. A A AHMED (R1, R2,

Versus MR. A S DHILLON R4-R11)
PIJUPARA SAHAPARA KALI MANDIR AND
10 ORS.
4  WP(C)/214/2023 SAHABUL ISLAM MR. B D GOSWAMI SC, FOREST
Versus MR. ] M GOGOI
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 11 ORS
5 WP(C)/306/2023 SHAHIDA BEGUM MD. S ALOM
Versus MR. M S ALAM
THE INSURANCE OMBUDSMAN AND ANR MR. ] ABBAS
MR S T ADNAN
MR S ] SHAMIM
6 WP(C)/4461/2023 DRIBBLEENA SARANIA MR. M SARANIA SC, TRIBAL AFFAIRS
Versus MR. A | KATHAR (PLAIN)
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS MR R.BEZBARUAH SC, HEALTH AND F W
MR A SARANIA SR. GA, ASSAM
7  WP(C)/6772/2023 DHARANI TAW MR ] PAYENG GA, ASSAM
Versus MS A PAYENG
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 09/08/2024
1) MR S DASGUPTA 06-05-2024 To  30-08-2024
2) MR S SARMA 16-07-2024 To  15-09-2024
3) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
4) MS B R A SULTANA 26-07-2024 To  15-08-2024
5) MR S BORTHAKUR 24-07-2024 To  10-08-2024
6) MR. S SINHA 01-08-2024 To  09-08-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010121782017
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010157442018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010185652018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010005952023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010008982023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010170662023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010255012023

MR. V K CHOPRA
MR. R C DAS
MR. O P BHATI

MR. M H RAJBARBHUIYAN

MR. V RAJKHOWA
MRS. B GOGOI

MS M BORAH

MR. I HUSSAIN

MS. B CHOWDHURY
MR D K DAS

MR. A | KATHAR

MR B RONGPHAR

MR. A RONGPHAR

MRS M D CHOWDHURY
MRS. U CHAKRABORTY
MR. B K JAIN

MR H MAURYA

MR. B CHOUDHURY
MR H BARUAH

MR R GOENKA

MS. D GHOSH

MR H GUPTA

MS. A BHATTACHARYYA
MR. S K SAHARIAH

14-08-2024
01-08-2024
05-08-2024
05-08-2024
05-08-2024
09-08-2024
06-08-2024
07-08-2024
07-08-2024
12-08-2024
08-08-2024
08-08-2024
08-08-2024
06-08-2024
08-08-2024
09-08-2024
09-08-2024
08-08-2024
07-08-2024
07-08-2024
09-08-2024
09-08-2024
12-08-2024
09-08-2024

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

16-08-2024
16-08-2024
11-08-2024
09-08-2024
09-08-2024
09-08-2024
09-08-2024
09-08-2024
16-08-2024
16-08-2024
09-08-2024
09-08-2024
09-08-2024
14-08-2024
22-08-2024
16-08-2024
16-08-2024
17-08-2024
14-08-2024
23-08-2024
09-08-2024
09-08-2024
30-08-2024
22-08-2024
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